
Department of Urban Studies and Planning 
Faculty Office Hours - FALL 2023 

 

Faculty Office Hours Schedule of Classes Office Hours 
Location 

Bassett, Thomas 
thomas.bassett@csun.edu 

 
By appointment only URBS 350 M/W 4:00 PM to 5:15 PM 

(online) 
ZOOM only 

Calvert, Bradley 
bradley.calvert@csun.edu 

 
By appointment only 

URBS 150 F 11:00 AM to 1:45 PM 
(SH-286) 

URBS 150 TR 11:00 AM to 12:15 PM 
(Bookstein Hall BB-1117) 

URBS 310 F 2:00 PM – 4:45 PM 
(SH-186) 

Email to coordinate a 
time for a virtual 

meeting 

Dugan, John 
john.dugan@csun.edu 

 
By appointment only 

URBS 460 W 6:15 PM to 9:00 PM 
(online)  

URBS 345 M/W 11:00 AM to 12:15PM 
(SH-287) 

To schedule an 
appointment call 

 210-416-7362   

Freedman, Daniel 
daniel.freedman@csun.edu 

 

Fridays 
4:00 PM to 5:00 PM 
or by appointment 

URBS 630 M 6:00 PM to 8:45 PM 
(online) 

Zoom 
https://csun.zoom.us/j

/3107855391 

Giottonini, Paloma 
pgiottonini@csun.edu 

Tuesdays & Thursdays 
11:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

Wednesdays  
2:00 PM to 3:00 PM 

(no appointment required 
for in-person) 

URBS 206 T/R 12:30 PM to 1:45 PM 
(SH278B) 

URBS 440 W 3:15 PM to 6:00 PM 
(SH-103) 

URBS 670 R 6:00 PM to 8:45 PM 
(SH-278B) 

URBS 150 T/R 9:30 AM to 10:45 AM 
(SH-286) 

Sierra Hall 214F or 
email to arrange an 

appointment via 
zoom. 

Howard, Scott 
scott.howard@csun.edu 

 

Saturdays 
12:30 PM to 1:30 PM  
(And by appointment) 

URBS 660 S 9:30 AM to 12:15 PM 
(online) 

ZOOM 
Meeting ID 

821 7304 0353 
Passcode – 735442 

Minassians, Henrik Ph.D. 
henrik.minassians@csun.edu 

Fridays and Saturdays 
11:00 AM- t0 12:00 PM 

URBS 490C F 8:00 AM to 10:45 AM  
(SH-224) 

SH-214B 
Email to notify the 

professor  
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Faculty Office Hours Schedule of Classes Office Hours 
Location 

Olwert, Craig, Ph.D. 
craig.olwert@csun.edu 

 

Wednesdays & Thursdays 
11:00 AM to 12:00 PM 

Thursdays 
5:00 PM to 6:00 PM  

(And by appointment)   

URBS 340A T/R 9:30 AM to 10:45 AM 
(SH-278B) 

URBS 340A T/R 3:30 PM to 4:45 PM 
(SH-278B) 

URBS 680 T 6:00 PM to 8:45 PM 
(SH-278B) 

 
SH220 or ZOOM 

 

Shannon, Brettany 
brettany.shannon@csun.edu 

Tuesdays  
12:30 PM to 2:30 PM  
(And by appointment) 

 

URBS 250 T/R 11:00 AM to 12: 15PM 
(SH-286)  

URBS 380 F 11:00 AM to 1:45 PM 
(SH-380)  

SH-214E 
 

Thomas, Ward, Ph.D. 
ward.thomas@csun.edu 

Mondays & Wednesdays 
 8:00 AM to 9:30 AM  

(And by appointment) 

URBS 150 M/W 12:30 PM to 1:45 PM 
(SH-286) 

URBS 310 M/W 9:30 AM to 10:45 AM 
(online) 

URBS 310 M/W 11:00 AM to 12:15 PM 
(SH-286) 

URBS 425 M/W 2:00 PM to 3:15 PM  
(SH-287) 

 
214C Sierra Hall 

Toker, Zeynep, Ph.D. (Chair) 
Zeynep.toker@csun.edu  

Mondays 
12:00 PM to 1:00 PM 

(Zoom only) 

URBS 690 W 6:00 PM to 8:45 PM 
(SH-278B) 

 
ZOOM  

 

Willey, Claude 
claude.willey@csun.edu 

Mondays & Wednesdays 
3:30 PM to 5:00 PM 

Fridays 
By appointment only 

URBS 150 M/W 9:30 AM to 10:45 AM 
(online) 

URBS 150 M/W 11:00 AM to 12:15 PM 
(online) 

URBS 150 M/W 2:00 PM to 3:15 PM 
(online) 

URBS 150 T/R 12:30 PM to 1:45 PM 
(SH-265) 

Email to notify 
professor you will be 
attending office hours 

or to set up a time. 

Woldeamanuel, Mintesnot Ph.D. 
mintesnot.woldeamanuel@csun.edu 

 

Tuesdays and Thursdays 
11:00 AM to 12:00 PM 
(And by appointment) 

URBS 350 T/R 9:30 AM to 10:45 AM 
(LA-181) 

URBS 494C – Internship 
(278B/OFFCAMP) 

URBS 610 S 9:30 AM to 12:15 PM 
(online) 

 

SH-214D 
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